

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3439 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3449 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3451 of 2025

=====

MIRA EDUCATION TRUST THROUGH FARZAN MOHAMEDDIN QURESHI
& ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SCR.A No.3439/2025

Shri N.D. Nanavaty, Senior Advocate with Mr.Ashish M. Dagli, Learned Advocate for Applicant.

SCR. A No.3449/2025

Shri R.S. Sanjanwala, Senior Advocate with Mr.Jinesh Kapadia, learned Advocate for Applicant.

SCR. A No.3451/2025

Mr.Ashish H. Shah, Learned Advocate for Applicant.

Mr Jal Unwala Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahil P Jain for the Respondent No. 3

Mr Manan Mehta Additional Public Prosecutor for the Respondent No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/03/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

After hearing learned counsel appearing for the respective parties,
Kept for Orders on 20/03/2025. Report tendered by learned APP is taken
on record.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura