

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
3439 of 2025**

=====

MIRA EDUCATION TRUST THROUGH FARZAN
MOHAMEDDIN QURESHI & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR. RAHIL P JAIN(7305) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. DHAWAN JAYSWAL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 09.06.2026. Interim relief granted earlier
to continue till next date of hearing.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA