

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3449 of 2025

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3439 of 2025**

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3451 of 2025**

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3570 of 2025**

=====

**TREE HOUSE EDUCATION AND ACCESSORIES LTD. THRO RAJESH
BHATIA & ORS.**

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR JINESH H KAPADIA(5601) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR. RAHIL P JAIN(7305) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/07/2026

ORDER

S.O. to 29.10.2026. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to
continue till then.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)